503844346 05/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3890994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ONCOETHIX SA	06/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONCOETHIX GMBH
Street Address:	WEYSTRASSE 20
City:	LUCERNE
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15039307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)594-4720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-594-4958 Email: us efs@merck.com

Correspondent Name: MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP. Address Line 1: 126 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE

Address Line 2: RY86-2011A

Address Line 4: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24223-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARBARA A. MULLER
SIGNATURE:	/BARBARA A. MULLER/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=24223USPCT-ASSIGN-NameChange#page1.tif source=24223USPCT-ASSIGN-NameChange#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038823 FRAME: 0777 503844346

Affidavit of Name and Address Change

I/We, the undersigned, do hereby certify that ONCOETHIX SA, having a principle office/residence at Avenue de l'Elysee 32, CH-1006 Lausanne, Switzerland, changed its name and address to ONCOETHIX GmbH, having a principle office/residence at Weystrasse 20, 6006 Lucerne, Switzerland as of Name (2014).

In Witness Whereof,	
I have set my hand hereto this	30day of201_57.
	ONCOETHIX GrabH
	Ву:
	Name: Franz Escherich
	TOTAL
	Director
Subscribed and swom to before	me this <u>30</u> day of <u>Juuu</u> 201 <u></u> .
	Junuary,
(Notarial Seal)	
,	(Notary Public)
	Name: BIERI I
	SIEKI / July 1978

PATENT REEL: 038823 FRAME: 0778

Official certification

Mr Franz Xaver Josef Escherich, born 15.08.1971, German citizen, living at CH-6006 Lucerne, Lützelmattstrasse 9, attested to the undersigned notary, that he signed this document personally.

Mr Franz Xaver Josef Escherich provided sufficient legal proof of his identity to the notary by producing German Passport No. C4YL636ZN.

Lucerne, 29th June 2015

Legalisation no. 2015/347

The notary

D0018894

PATENT REEL: 038823 FRAME: 0779